
出發時間   Departure Time

FORTE Hotel XIZHI

汐止福泰大飯店
(出發) MRT Nangang Exhibition Center

 Exit 3

南港展覽館 捷運3號出口 南港火車站

Nangang Train station

1.接駁服務採預約制，最晚預約時間為發車前一小時告知。

2.如欲取消，請於發車前一小時告知。

3.接駁時間需視路況或有延誤，敬請耐心等候。

4.免費接駁僅供房客與用餐客人預約使用。

【注意事項】

F O R T E  H o t e l  X I Z H I   F r e e  S h u t t l e  B u s
汐 止 福 泰 大 飯 店 接 駁 車

南港展覽館站 南港火車站
Nangang Train Station

08:30
10:00
12:00
14:30
17:00
18:30
21:00

08:35
10:05
12:05
14:35
17:05
18:35
21:05

08:40
10:10
12:10
14:40
17:10
18:40
21:10

【Notice】

接駁交通資訊

Free Shuttle Bus
Traffic information

MRT Nangang Exhibition Center Station

1.Shuttle service require reservation, the latest reservation time is one 
hour before.

2.If you intend to cancel the reservation, please inform the front desk 
one hour before.

3.The shuttle schedule depends on the traffic. If it’s delayed, please 
wait patiently.

4.Free shuttle only provides to hotel guests and require reservation.


