福泰大飯店

FORTE Hotel XIZHI















Departure Time

汐止福泰大飯店 (出發) FORTE Hotel XIZHI	南港展覽館 捷運3號出口 MRT Nangang Exhibition Center Exit 3	南港火車站 Nangang Train station
08:30	08:35	08:40
10:00	10:05	10:10
12:00	12:05	12:10
14:30	14:35	14:40
17:00	17:05	17:10
18:30	18:35	18:40
21:00	21:05	21:10

【注意事項】

- 1.接駁服務採預約制,最晚預約時間為發車前一小時告知。
- 2.如欲取消,請於發車前一小時告知。
- 3.接駁時間需視路況或有延誤,敬請耐心等候。
- 4.免費接駁僅供房客與用餐客人預約使用。



[Notice]

- 1. Shuttle service require reservation, the latest reservation time is one hour before.
- 2.If you intend to cancel the reservation, please inform the front desk one hour before.
- 3. The shuttle schedule depends on the traffic. If it's delayed, please wait patiently.
- 4. Free shuttle only provides to hotel guests and require reservation.